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Saturday 23" September 2023
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Rules of Competition

The racing will be in 3 groups:

e Group 1 — Fastest 10 skaters according to entry list
e Group 2 —RemainingJun A, B,C,D,E&F
e Group 3 — Remaining Senior Men, Ladies & Masters

Group 1 (10 skaters)

2 x 1000m Heats

Qualification: 1st + 2nd + 1 to ‘A’ Final, 3 + 4t + 5 to ‘B’ Final
2 x 500m Heats

Qualification: 1st + 2nd + 1 to ‘A’ Final, 31 + 4t + 5" to ‘B’ Final

2 x 1000m Final
Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28
2 x 500m Finals
Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28

2 x Super Finals (2 x 1500m)

The top 6 points scorers from the two distances qualify to the ‘A’ Super Final, the remaining 4
skaters qualify for the ‘B’ Super Final 1500m.

Points Awarded: 200, 160, 140, 120, 100, 88, 80, 72, 64, 56

Any tie on points after the two distances is split by the best result in the 500m distance. (Note:
A penalty in the ‘A’ final receives same number of points as 15t in the ‘B’ Final)

Awards: 1st, 2nd & 3d cumulative Points Scorers after the Super Finals

1 x 3000m Relay

The 12 skaters with the fastest 500m pbs are allocated to one of three teams of 4 skaters. The
teams race 3000m (27 laps), each skater must skate a minimum of 1 full lap, and the final skater
in each team must skate the last 2 laps of the race.

Awards: Chocolate Prize for the 15t place team

1x 11 lap Elimination Race
Skaters are allocated to an 11 lap elimination race. On laps 3-8 the skater in last place across
the finish line is eliminated from the race, until 3 skaters are left who race the remaining 3 laps.

Awards: Chocolate Prize for 1t place

Group 2 (10 skaters)

2 X 777m Heats
Qualification: 1st + 2nd + 1 to ‘A’ Final, 31 + 4th + 5 to ‘B’ Final
2 x 500m Heats
Qualification: 1st + 2n + 1 to ‘A’ Final, 3@ + 4th + 5 to ‘B’ Final

2 x 777m Finals
Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28
2 x 500m Finals
Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44, 40, 36, 32, 28

2 x Super Finals (2 x 1000m)



The top 6 points scorers from the two distances qualify to the ‘A’ Super Final, the remaining 4
skaters qualify for the ‘B’ Super Final.

Points Awarded: 200, 160, 140, 120, 100, 88, 80, 72, 64, 56

Any tie on points after the two distances is split by the best result in the 500m distance. (Note:
A penalty in the ‘A’ final receives same number of points as 1stin the ‘B’ Final)

Awards: 1st, 2nd & 3rd cumulative Points Scorers after the Super Finals

1 x 500m Handicap

Any skater not selected for a relay team does a handicap race. The skater with the slowest 500m
starts on scratch (red line) and skates 500m (4.5 laps). Each subsequent skater, based on the next
slowest 500m, starts a designated distance behind the previous skater and skates 500m (4.5 laps)
plus their distance back from scratch.

Awards: Chocolate prize for 15t place

1x 11 lap Elimination Race
Skaters are allocated to an 11 lap elimination race. On laps 3-9 the skater in last place across
the finish line is eliminated from the race, until 3 skaters are left who race the remaining 2 laps.

Awards: Chocolate Prize for 15t place

Group 3 (6 skaters)

2 X 777m Heats

Qualification: 1st + 2nd + 3rd to ‘A’ Final

2 x 500m Heats

Quallification: 1st + 2nd to ‘A’ Final, 39 to ‘B’ Final

2 X 777m Finals
Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44
2 x 500m Finals
Points Awarded: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44

1 x Super Final (1 x 1000m)

All skaters qualify to the ‘A’ Super Final.

Points Awarded: 200, 160, 140, 120, 100, 88

(Note: A penalty in the ‘A’ final receives same number of points as 1t in the ‘B’ Final)

Awards: 1st, 2nd & 3rd cumulative Points Scorers after the Super Finals

1 x 500m Handicap

The skater with the slowest 500m starts on scratch (red line) and skates 500m (4.5 laps). Each
subsequent skater, based on the next slowest 500m, starts a designated distance behind the previous
skater and skates 500m (4.5 laps) plus their distance back from scratch.

Awards: Chocolate Prize for 15t place

1 x 500m Chocolate Race
Outside of the overall results, a 500m race for those that wish to race. The lane draw is random.

Awards: Chocolate Prize for 1t place

Held under BIS Rules & Regulations.



TIMING

16:45 | Team Leaders Meeting

16:50 | Pads On

17:00 | Warm Up Group 2 +3

17:06 | Warm Up Group 1

17:15 | Distance 1 Heats 4x777m+ 2 x 1000m
17:37 | Ice Clean

17:52 | Distance 2 Heats 6 x 500m

18:10 | Distance 1 Finals 3x777m + 2 x 1000m
18:32 | Ice Clean

18:47 | Distance 2 Final 6 x 500m

19:05 | Handicaps + Relay 2 x 500m + 1 x 3000m
19:25 | Ice Clean

19:40 | Super Finals 3 x 1000m + 2 x 1500m
20:03 | Chocolate + Elimination Races 1x500m + 2 x 11 laps
20:18 | Presentations On Ice

20:24 | Pads Off




ALDWYCH

129
233
143
242
267
220
183
110
222
138
14
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149
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Albie Barlow
Daniel Trowbridge
Ryan Broughton
Peter Carr
Dante Dalili
Tom Smith
Chanelle Wright
Milo Hyde
Zayyah Wright
Kay Perkins
Peter Grewal
Mike Maynard
Toby Goss
Steve Perkins
Julia Branagan

NOTTINGHAM

37

41

79
107
229
276
117
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Willem Murray
Freddie Polak

Elliot Baker

Arty Clarey

David Moszczynski
Arran Murray
Hubert Moszczynski

SHEFFIELD

1 261
2 260

Cohen Gray Buffey
Savi Gray Buffey

List of Skater Entries

Jun C
Jun D
Master
Master
Jun B
Jun B
Jun B
Jun B
Jun F
Master
Master
Master
Men
Master
Master

Jun B
Jun B
Jun A
Jun A
Jun D
Jun D
Jun C

Jun D
Jun C

ALTRINCHAM

1 293 Oliver Sherard-Bornshin

2 232

Isla O'Hara

Jun B
Jun B



Racing Groups

Group 1 Group 1 Group 3 Group 3
1 37 Willem Murray 1 138 Kay Perkins
2 41 Freddie Polak 2 14 Peter Grewal
3 79 Elliot Baker 3 85 Mike Maynard
4 107 Arty Clarey 4 149 Toby Goss
5 129  Albie Barlow 5 103 Steve Perkins
6 261 Cohen Gray Buffey 6 298 Julia Branagan
7 233 Daniel Trowbridge
8 143 Ryan Broughton
9 242 Peter Carr

10 260 Savi Gray Buffey
Group 2 Group 2

1 267 Dante Dalili

2 229 David Moszczynski
3 276 Arran Murray
4 220 Tom Smith
5 117 Hubert Moszczynski
6 293 Oliver Sherard-Bornshin
7 183 Chanelle Wright
8 110 Milo Hyde
9 232 Isla O'Hara
10 222 Zayyah Wright



Results

Heat 1
Group 3 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
138|Kay Perkins ALD 1] 14184
103|Steve Perkins ALD 2| 1:42.34
149|Toby Goss ALD 3| 14448
1st +2nd + 3rd to ‘A’ Final
Heat 3
Group 2 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
220/ Tom Smith ALD 1| 1.25.85
267|Dante Dalil ALD 2| 1.26.25
110|Milo Hyde ALD 3| 1:28.98
117[Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 4] 1:30.19
232|Isla O'Hara ALT 5| 1:.46.02
Ist + 2nd + 1 to 'A Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 5
Group 1 Dist  1000m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
37|Willem Murray NOT 1| 1.40.22
107|Arty Clarey NOT 2| 1:40.87
129|Albie Barlow ALD 3| 14149
143|Ryan Broughton ALD 4]  1:45.69
242|Peter Carr ALD 5 15176
1st + 2nd + 1 to 'A' Final, Rest to ' B' Final
Heat 7
Group 3 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club  |Pos Time
138|Kay Perkins ALD 1] 10272
149|Toby Goss ALD 2| 1.08.56
298|Julia Branagan ALD 3| 1.09.45
1st + 2nd to ‘A’ Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 9
Group 2 Dist  500m
No. [Name Club  |Pos Time
229(David Moszczynski  [NOT 1] 5285
110[Milo Hyde ALD 2 55.34
293|Oliver Sherard-Bormns|ALT 3 55.85
183|Chanelle Wright ALD 4 57.00
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 5 1:06.34
Ist +2nd + 1 to 'A' Final, Rest to 'B' Final

O O
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Heat 2
Group 3 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
14|Peter Grewal ALD 1| 1:.46.78
298|Julia Branagan ALD 2| 1:50.03
85[Mike Maynard ALD 3| 1:50.32
1st + 2nd + 3rd to ‘A’ Final
Heat 4
Group 2 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
229|David Moszczynski  |[NOT 1| 1:25.46
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 2| 1:28.53
276|Arran Murray NOT 3| 1:29.98
183|Chanelle Wright ALD 4] 1:30.91
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 5/ 1.46.11
Ist +2nd + 1 to ‘A Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 6
Group 1 Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
41|Freddie Polak NOT 1| 1:44.62
79|Elliot Baker NOT 2| 1:45.03
233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 3| 14531
260(Savi Gray Buffey  [SHF 4] 1:48.16
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 5| 2:02.55
1st + 2nd + 1 to 'A' Final, Rest to ' B' Final
Heat 8
Group 3 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
14|Peter Grewal ALD 1] 10141
85Mike Maynard ALD 2| 1.04.21
103|Steve Perkins ALD 3| 1.04.23
1st + 2nd to ‘A’ Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 10
Group 2 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
276|Arran Murray NOT 1 58.03
117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 2 58.52
267|Dante Dalil ALD 3| 1:00.59
232|Isla O'Hara ALT 4/ 1.03.87
220|Tom Smith ALD |PEN
1st +2nd + 1 to ‘A’ Final, Rest to 'B' Final

O O

O O



Heat 11
Group 1 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
37|Willem Murray NOT 1 45.37
79|Elliot Baker NOT 2 45.88
129|Albie Barlow ALD 3 48.72
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 4 51.37
260|Savi Gray Buffey  [SHF 5 52.07
1st + 2nd + 1 to 'A' Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 13
Group 3 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
14|Peter Grewal ALD 1| 1:39.50
138|Kay Perkins ALD 2|  1:.40.06
103|Steve Perkins ALD 3| 1.41.39
149|Toby Goss ALD 4] 1.46.13
298|Julia Branagan ALD 5| 1:46.22
85|Mike Maynard ALD 6| 1:47.47
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 44
Heat 15
Group 2 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
220{Tom Smith ALD 1 1:.23.85
110{Milo Hyde ALD 2| 12611
267|Dante Dalili ALD 3| 1:26.86
229|David Moszczynski  |NOT 4] 1:33.36
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT ~ [PEN
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50
Heat 17
Group 1 Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
37|Willem Murray NOT 1 15719
79|Elliot Baker NOT 2| 1:57.84
41{Freddie Polak NOT 3| 1:58.56
107|Arty Clarey NOT 4]  1:58.83
129|Albie Barlow ALD 5| 2:16.81
Points: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50
Heat 18
Group 3 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos | Time
103|Steve Perkins ALD 1 1.06.22
298|Julia Branagan ALD 2| 1.08.58

Points: 50, 44

O O

Heat 12

Group 1 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
41|Freddie Polak NOT 1 47.19
107|Arty Clarey NOT 2 47.75
233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 3 48.34
242|Peter Carr ALD 4 51.19
143|Ryan Broughton ALD 5 51.38
1st + 2nd + 1 to 'A' Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 14
Group 2 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
276|Arran Murray NOT 1 13181
117|Hubert Moszczynski |[NOT 2| 13315
183|Chanelle Wright ALD 3| 1:33.38
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 4] 1:44.00
232|Isla O'Hara ALT 5| 1:.45.40
Points: 44, 40, 36, 32, 28
Heat 16
Group 1 Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 1 14381
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 2| 14551
143|Ryan Broughton ALD 3| 1.45.90
260(Savi Gray Buffey  |SHF 4] 1:46.22
242|Peter Carr ALD 5| 1.46.82
Points: 44, 40, 36, 32, 28
Heat
Dist
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
Heat 19
Group 3 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club [Pos | Time
14(Peter Grewal ALD 1 1.00.35
138|Kay Perkins ALD 2| 10187
85{Mike Maynard ALD 3 1.04.16
149 Toby Goss ALD 4 1.05.75

Points: 100, 80, 70, 60

O O



Heat 20 Heat 21
Group 2 Dist  500m Group 2 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |Name Club [Pos Time
220|Tom Smith ALD 1 53.84 229|David Moszczynski  INOT 1 54.38
267|Dante Dalil ALD 2 54.44 117|Hubert Moszczynski |NOT 2 55.61
183|Chanelle Wright ALD 3 57.18 110|Milo Hyde ALD 3 56.16
232|Isla O'Hara ALT 4] 1.00.84 293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 4 57.46
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 5| 1:.05.73 276|Arran Murray NOT 5/ 1:.01.40
Points: 44, 40, 36, 32, 28 Points: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50
Heat 22 Heat 23
Group 1 Dist  500m Group 1 Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |Name Club [Pos Time
129]Albie Barlow ALD 1 48.62 37|Willem Murray NOT 1 45.85
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 2 50.35 79|Elliot Baker NOT 2 46.35
143|Ryan Broughton ALD 3 50.56 41|Freddie Polak NOT 3 48.91
242|Peter Carr ALD 4 51.43 107|Arty Clarey NOT 4 52.22
260(Savi Gray Buffey  |SHF 5 51.82 233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 5/ 1:13.88
Points: 44, 40, 36, 32, 28 Paints: 100, 80, 70, 60, 50
Heat 24 Heat 25
Group 3 - Handicap Dist  500m Group 2 - Handicap Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. [Name Club [Pos Time
Scratch| 298|Julia Branagan ALD 1:07.32]  Scratch| 222|Zayyah Wright ALD 1.04.72
+1 blue| 149|Toby Goss ALD 1 +1apex 232|lsla O'Hara ALT
+5hlock  103|Steve Perkins ALD +3blue| 117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 1
+6block  85|Mike Maynard ALD +2¢ 1bld  276|Arran Murray NOT
+1/2lap| 138|Kay Perkins ALD +2¢ 2blq  183|Chanelle Wright ALD
+3blue|  14/|Peter Grewal ALD +2cape)  293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT
+2c 6blg 110[Milo Hyde ALD
+1lap | 220|Tom Smith ALD
Heat 26
Relay Dist 3000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
79|Elliot Baker NOT 4:50.06|green
107|Arty Clarey NOT
242 |Peter Carr ALD
260(Savi Gray Buffey SHF
37|Willem Murray NOT 4:57.68|red
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD
229|David Moszczynski |[NOT
41|Freddie Polak NOT |PEN yellow
129|Albie Barlow ALD
143|Ryan Broughton ALD
267 |Dante Dalili ALD




Heat

28

Heat 27
Group 3 - Super Final Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
14|Peter Grewal ALD 1 2:13.06
138|Kay Perkins ALD 2| 21522
103|Steve Perkins ALD 3| 21744
298|Julia Branagan ALD 40 2:19.66
149|Tohy Goss ALD 5 2:20.56
85Mike Maynard ALD 6 2:22.19
Points: 200, 160, 140, 120, 100, 88
Heat 29
Group 2 - Super Final A Dist  1000m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 1 1:56.93
229|David Moszczynski  |[NOT 2| 15744
110[Milo Hyde ALD 3| 157.62
267|Dante Dalil ALD 4]  1:58.07
117|Hubert Moszczynski |[NOT 5 1:58.48
220{Tom Smith ALD |DNF
Points: 200, 160, 140, 120, 100, 88
Heat 31
Group 1 - Super Final A Dist  1500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
37|Willem Murray NOT 1 2:31.22
79|Elliot Baker NOT 2| 2:31.47
107|Arty Clarey NOT 3| 2:39.43
129|Albie Barlow ALD 4] 2:40.09
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD 5| 2:43.06
41|Freddie Polak NOT |DNS
Points: 200, 160, 140, 120, 100, 88
Heat 33
Elimination Race Dist 11 lap
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
220{Tom Smith ALD 1
110{Milo Hyde ALD 2
267|Dante Dalil ALD 3
222|Zayyah Wright ALD
232|Isla O'Hara ALT
183|Chanelle Wright ALD
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT
117|Hubert Moszczynski |[NOT
276|Arran Murray NOT
229|David Moszczynski  |[NOT

Group 2 - Super Final B Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
183|Chanelle Wright ALD 1] 20193
276|Arran Murray NOT 2| 2:07.00
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 3| 22441
232|Isla O'Hara ALT 4] 2:32.16
Points: 80, 72, 64, 56
Heat 30
Group 1 - Super Final B Dist  1500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
143|Ryan Broughton  |ALD 1] 2:50.56
242|Peter Carr ALD 2| 2:55.83
260|Savi Gray Buffey  [SHF 3| 3:06.11
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 4] 316.12
Points: 80, 72, 64, 56
Heat 32
Chocolate Race Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
14|Peter Grewal ALD 1] 1.01.97
85|Mike Maynard ALD 2| 1.04.63
149|Toby Goss ALD 3| 1:.06.02
298|Julia Branagan ALD 4] 1.09.64
Heat 34
Elimination Race Dist 11 lap
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
37|Willem Murray NOT 1
79|Elliot Baker NOT 2
129|Albie Barlow ALD 3
107|Arty Clarey NOT
260[Savi Gray Buffey  |SHF
242|Peter Carr ALD
143|Ryan Broughton ~ |ALD
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF
41|Freddie Polak NOT  [DNS




Overall Classification

Group 1 1st 37|Willem Murray
2nd 79|Elliot Baker
3rd 107|Arty Clarey
4th 41|Freddie Polak
5th 129|Albie Barlow
6th 233|Daniel Trowbridge
7th 143|Ryan Broughton
8th 261|Cohen Gray Buffey
Oth 242|Peter Carr
10th 260(Savi Gray Buffey
Group 2 1st 229|David Moszczynski
2nd 293|Oliver Sherard-Bornshin
3rd 110({Milo Hyde
Ath 220(Tom Smith
bt 267|Dante Dali
6th 117|Hubert Moszczynski
7th 276|Arran Murray
8th 183|Chanelle Wright
9th 222|Zayyah Wright
10th 232|Isla O'Hara
Group 3 1st 14|Peter Grewal
2nd 138(Kay Perkins
3rd 103|Steve Perkins
Ath 149(Toby Goss
Oth 298|Julia Branagan
bth 85| Mike Maynara




